

Present: Ms. Neeraj Azad, APP for the state.

Both accused on bail with counsel.

PW-7 Dr.Karan Sagar is present and partly examine-in-chief. His further examine-in-chief is deferred on the request of Ld. APP for the state for want of admission record of injured. In view of his request, now case is adjourned to 21.03.2018 for further examine-in-chief of Pw-7 Dr. Karan Sagar. Dr.Karan Sagar bound down for the next date of hearing ie.21.03.2018.

(Parminder Kaur Bains)

SDJM/Batala

UID No.PB0346

Dated:26.02.2018

Suneha Verma Stenographer-III

Next Date: 21.03.2018

Purpose:_____