

St vs Baldev Singh 129-18

Present: Sh.Manjit Singh, Ld. APP for the state.

Accued Baldev Singh with counsel, Sh.Gurdeep Singh, Adv.

Challan presented today. It be registered. Sh.Gurdeep Singh, Adv filed POA on behalf of accused. The ld. Counsel for the accused prayed for granting bail to accused. The offences under which the challan has been presented are bailable one. No useful purpose would be served by detaining the accused behind the bars. As such, accused is admitted to bail on furnishing bail/surety bond to the tune of Rs.40,000/- with one surety in the like amount. Requisite personal bonds and surety bonds furnished, which are accepted and attested. Now to come upon 27.03.2018 for supplying copies of challan and for consideration on charge.

(Amit Thind)
ACJM/SAS Nagar,
UID PB0189
13.03.2018

Manpreet Kaur
Stenographer Gr:II

Next date:27.03.2018

Purpose:_____