

CNR No.PBHOB0-000276-2021

CHI/128/2021

State vs. Deepak Chawla

Present: Ld. APP for the State.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Harvinder Pal. Adv.

PW Insp. Balwinder Singh, PW Paltoon Commander Gurmukh Singh examined completely

Perusal of file shows that all the prosecution witnesses as mentioned in the list of witnesses in the Challan have been examined. Accordingly no ground is made out to adjourn the case for prosecution evidence.

Prosecution evidence is closed by order.

Statement of accused U/S 313 CRPC recorded.

Adjourned to 25.10.2021 for defence evidence.

Date of order: 21.10.2021

(Lavdeep Hundal)
SDJM,Garhshankar,
UID PB0309