

CNR No: PBSGD10006472015

CIS No: CHI/124/2015

STATE VS Kulwant Singh etc.

Present: Sh. Chander Goyal, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused in custody with counsel Sh. Avnish Kumar Joshi
Advocate.

File put up before me being Duty Magistrate as Learned
Presiding Officer is on casual leave for today. Accused not produced by
jail authorities. Let production warrants of accused be issued for
22.02.2023.

No PW is present. Let summon to all unexamined PWs be
issued for 22.02.2023.

Application for exemption of accused No. 1 to 7 filed.
Keeping in view the reasons mentioned in it, it stands allowed for today
only.

Date of Order: 20-02-2023
Nisha Thakral Stenographer-III

(Gurinder Pal Singh)
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class
Moonak(Duty)