

STATE VS Kulwant Singh etc.

Present: Sh. Gourav Garg, Ld. APP for the State assisted by Sh. P.N. Sharma Advocate for the complainant.
Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Avnish Kumar Joshi Advocate.

PW3 Rupinder Kaur is present and partly cross-examined.

Her further cross-examination is deferred for want of document. Present witness is bound down for 30.10.2023 for her further cross-examination.

No other PW is present. Let summon to all remaining unexamined PWs be issued for the date fixed.

The application for proving the approver has already on record. Perusal of the file shows that the summoning order issued against accused Nanak Ram has been set aside by Ld. Appellate Court and Nanak Ram is no more accused in the present case. If the prosecution want to examine Nanak Ram, they could file an application under Section 311 Cr.P.C. for examining as a witness. As such the present applications stands disposed off.

Date of Order: 16-10-2023
Nisha Thakral Stenographer-III

(Indu Bala)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
Moonak UID No. PB00368