

STATE VS HARJINDER SINGH @ GOLDI

Present: Sh. Bharat Bhushan Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Joginder Lal on bail with Sh. Rajesh Sharma Advocate, Sh. Himanshu Taneja Advocate.
Accused Harinder Singh @ Goldi @ Harjinder Singh @ Goldi on bail with Sh. S.K. Bakshi Advocate.
Accused Satwinder Singh @ Satvinder Singh Hundal on bail with Sh. Ravinder Singh, Advocate.
Accused Chaman Lal on bail with Sh. Parteek Singh, Advocate.
Accused Darshan Singh on bail with Sh. R.K. Kaul Advocate.
Accused Nirmal Singh @ Nimma, Sompal and Jarnail Singh on bail with Sh. B.S. Lohra Advocate.
Accused Ramesh Kumar, Shamsheer Singh, Ravinder Singh proclaimed persons.
Accused Ashok Kumar Mahindru (proceedings dropped by Ld. Appellate Court)
Personal appearance of accused Rampal Jain exempted vide order dated 23.08.2017.
Accused Rampal Jain on bail along-with counsel Sh. Dilbag Singh Advocate.
Proceedings against accused Lakhvir Singh abated.
Proceedings against accused Kamaljit abated vide order dated 14.12.2022.

Today accused Rampal Jain has come present in Court. No DW present today nor arguments advanced. On request of counsel for accused, case is adjourned to 06.12.2023 for addressing arguments and defence evidence if any subject to last opportunity. Accused Rampal Jain through counsel is again directed to appear in person in the Court for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 29.11.2023
Navdeep

(Rajbinder Kaur)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
UID No. PB00390