

STATE VS HARJINDER SINGH @ GOLDI

Present: Sh. Bharat Bhushan, Ld. APP for State.
Accused Joginder Lal on bail with Sh. Rajesh Sharma and Sh. Himanshu Taneja, Advocate.
Accused Harjinder Singh @ Goldi on bail with Sh. S.K. Bakshi, Advocate.
Accused Satwinder Singh @ Satvinder Singh Hundal on bail with Sh. Ravinder Singh, Advocate.
Accused Chaman Lal (exempted for today only) on bail with Sh. Parteek Singh, Advocate.
Accused Darshan Singh on bail with Sh. R.K. Kaul, Advocate.
Accused Nirmal Singh @ Nimma, Sompal and Jarnail Singh on bail with Sh. B.S. Lohra, Advocate.
Accused Ramesh Kumar, Shamsheer Singh and Ravinder Singh Proclaimed Persons.
Proceedings against accused Ashok Kumar Mahindru dropped by Learned Appellate Court.
Personal appearance of accused Ram Pal Jain exempted vide order dated 23.08.2017.
Proceedings against accused Lakhvir Singh abated vide order dated 01.08.2022.
Proceedings against accused Kamaljit abated vide order dated 14.12.2022.

An application seeking exemption from the personal appearance of accused Chaman Lal has been moved, which is allowed for today only for the reasons mentioned therein. It is mentioned in the application that accused has no objection if the evidence be recorded in his absence.

Today Parveen Kumar, Halqa Patwari Talwan-II appeared as a court witness along-with relevant record and his examination-in-chief has been recorded and cross-examination is deferred as the Court had been over. On request, case is adjourned to 11.01.2024 for cross-examination of Parveen Kumar, Halqa Patwari Talwan-II. Said witness is bound-down for date fixed.

Date of Order: 08.01.2024

Navdeep

(Rajbinder Kaur)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
UID No. PB00390

