

## State Vs Kulwant Singh

Present: Sh. Chander Goyal, Ld. APP for the State.  
Accused Kulwant Singh in custody with counsel Sh.  
Amit Chutani, Advocate (Free Legal Aid Counsel).

File taken up today as accused Kulwant Singh is apprehended by the police party and has been produced before the Court. The accused was declared as proclaimed offender on 27.02.2024. Original file has been summoned from the record room. Concerned Ahlmad is directed to restore the same at the relevant number. The police has also moved an application for seeking judicial remand of the accused. Heard. In view of averments made in the application, the accused Kulwant Singh is remanded to judicial custody till 17.05.2024 and be produced in the Court through VC. The main file has been minutely perused. Eariler the case was fixed for evidence of the prosecution. Unexamined Pws be also summoned for the date fixed.

Pronounced  
Dated: 03.05.2024  
Amit-Steno-Gr-I

Jagmilap Singh Khushdil, PCS  
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate,  
Moonak.(UID No.PB0342)