

Present:- Sh. Ravinder Singh, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Lal Singh, Gurpreet Singh & Kartar Singh on bail
represented by counsel Sh. D.S. Sandhu, Advocate.

No PW is present in spite of last opportunity. After availing numerous opportunities prosecution could not conclude the entire prosecution evidence. Accordingly, the prosecution evidence is closed by order. Since there was nothing incriminating against the accused, so, recording of statement of accused under section 313 Cr.P.C. was dispensed with.

Arguments Heard. Vide my separate detailed judgment of even date, accused have been acquitted from the charges framed against them as detailed therein. Accused are directed to furnish bonds under section 481 BNSS Act (earlier section 437-A of Cr.P.C.). All the accused have suffered a statement to the effect that at this stage they do not have surety available with them and they will furnish the surety bonds within 7 days. In view of the statement suffered by the accused, they are directed to furnish surety bonds under section 437-A Cr.P.C within 7 days. Ahlmad is directed to put the papers as and when accused produced the surety bonds. Case property if any, be disposed of as per rules after the expiry of period of appeal or revision and after the decision of appeal or revision if any. File be consigned to record room as per rules.

Pronounced in open Court:
Date of order 14.07.2025

Sumit Stenographer-II

Monika Chouhan, PCS
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate,
Khadur Sahib (UID-PB0424)