

CNR No: PBLDA10016852019

CIS No: CHI-125-2019

STATE VS RAVINDER SINGH etc.

Present: Sh. Dhanesh Kumar APP for the state
Accused Naveen on bail with Sh. R R. Mehta adv.
Accused Ravinder Singh on bail with counsel Sh. Ishaan
Thamman, Adv.

PW2 Retd. DSP Deepak Rai present and examined completely. No other PW is present today. Ld. APP for the state requested for an adjournment which is vehemently opposed by ld. Defence counsel. A Careful perusal of the file shows that prosecution has availed number of opportunities, despite that prosecution has failed to conclude its evidence. This court finds no justification in further adjournment of the case for the same purpose. Accordingly, prosecution evidence is hereby closed by order.

Now, case is adjourned to 29.07.2025 for recording the statement of accused under section 313 CrPC.

Date of Order: 18.07.2025
Neha Stg-II

(Ms Prabhjot Kaur)
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class
UID NO . PB00650