

128-24-CHI State vs. Lovepreet Singh etc.

Present Sh. Pankaj Sharma, APP for the State
Accused on bail with counsel.

PW-2 ASI Jasbir Singh present and examined. No other Pws is present. Let fresh summons to Pws mentioned at serial No.6 be issued for 11.09.2025.

Date of order: 19.08.2025

Sukhdeep Singh

(Monika Chouhan)
ACJSD/SDJM/Khadur Sahib
UID No. PB0424